0	RD	NAN	CE	

## ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE SALE AND/OR DISPOSAL OF MUNICIPAL OWNED PERSONAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS, in the opinion of the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Lombard, it is
no longer necessary or useful to or in the best interest for the Village of Lombard to retain the
following described personal property:

See Exhibit "A"

now owned by the Village of Lombard; and

**WHEREAS,** The Village routinely declares such type of personal property surplus and the best interest of the Village of Lombard will be served by its sale and/or disposal.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF LOMBARD, DU PAGE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, as follows:

<u>Section 1:</u> Pursuant to 65 ILCS 5/11-76-4, the President and Board of Trustees find the following described property:

See Exhibit "A"

now owned by the Village of Lombard is no longer necessary or useful to the Village of Lombard and the best interest of Lombard will be served by its sale and/or disposal.

<u>Section 2:</u> Pursuant to said 65 ILCS 5/11-76-4, the Village President and Clerk are hereby authorized and directed to sell and/or dispose of the aforementioned personal property now owned by the Village of Lombard.

<u>Section 3:</u> This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its adoption and approval as provided by law.

Passed on first reading this day of	_, 2020
First reading waived by action of the Board of Trustees this day of	_, 2020
Passed on second reading this day of	_ , 2020
Ayes:	
Nays:	

Ordinance No Page 2				
Absent:				
Approved this	day of			, 2020
		Keith T. Gia	_	
ATTEST:				
Sharon Kuderna Village Clerk				
Published by me ir	n pamphlet forr	n on this	day of	, 2020.
Sharon Kuderna Village Clerk				

Ordinance surplus equipment